
 

lkÅFk bZLVuZ dksyQhYM~l fyfeVsM 

¼dksy bafM;k fyfeVsM dh ,d vuq"kaxh daiuh½ 

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED 
(U10102CT1985GOIOO3161) 

(A subsidiary of Coal India Limited) 

iathd̀r dk;kZy;&lhir jksM]fcykliqj ftyk&&fcykliqj ¼NRrhlx<+½ 495006 

REGD. OFFICE- SEEPAT ROAD,BILASPUR,DISTT.-BILASPUR, (C.G)-495006 

nwjHkk"k la0&07752&246322] QSDl lans’k&07752&246472 

  lanHkZ dz0 ,lbZlh,y@ch,lih@ foi.kन ,oa fodz; @bZ&vkD’ku@2989                                          fnukad : 09/01/18 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

Further reference to the notice no. SECL/BSP/M&S/E-Auction/H-2964 dated 05-01-2018 for Spot E-Auction 

for the month of  JAN 2018 (153rd Spot e-Auction), to be held on 12th January 2018 through MJS Ltd., this 
is to inform all concerned that subsequent to CIL’s pricing notification vide ref. no. CIL/M&S/GM(F)/Pricing 

2018/07 dated 08/01/2018, following are the modifications in reserve price of coal offered under said Spot 

e-Auction:- 

Mode Area Source 
Col  
Id 

Grade & Size 
Pr. 
ID 

Revised 
Reserve 

Price 

Offered 
Qty  

(in Tes) 

No. 
of 

Lots 

Road 

Bhatgaon 
Mahan OCM  2688 G5 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2093 2737 30000 1 

Nawapara UG (Bunker) 404 G7 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2099 2774 3000 1 

Bisrampur 
Kumda 7&8  393 G6 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2096 3029 10000 1 

Balrampur UG 4986  G13 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2117 1176 10000 1 

Gevra Gevra OC 409 G11 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 2132 1374 200000 1 

Hasdeo 

Haldibari (Stock) 2693 G3 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2087 3144 600 1 

West JKD (Bunker) 4977 G5 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2093 2737 5000 1 

Baherabandh (Bunker) 1841 
G6 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2096 

3029 5000 1 

J&K Amadand OC (Stock) 2638 3029 100000 1 

Johilla 
Vindhya 448 G10 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 2136 1474 12000 1 

Umaria UG 449 G15 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2123 850 12000 1 

Korba Manikpur OC (Stock) 423 G14 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2120 1077 100000 1 

Raigarh 

 Gare Pelma IV/1 4979 G17 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2129 644 100000 1 

Baroud OCM 426 G8 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 2134 2109 88000 1 

Chhal OC 2706 G12 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2114 1276 50000 1 

Jampali OC 
4954 

G15 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 2146 850 400000 1 

G10 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2108 1474 10000 1 

Jampali OC (Stock) G12 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2114 1276 50000 1 

 Gare Pelma IV/2&3  4957 G16 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2126 725 400000 1 

Sohagpur 
Sharda (High Wall) 

(Stock) 
4914 G7 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 2139 2774 5000 1 

Total 1590600 20 

All other lots/information and terms & conditions of the said notice remains the same. SECL reserves the 
right to withdraw or cancel or amend any part of this notice without assigning any reason thereof.  

 

 

       General Manager(M&S) 
Distribution:- 
1. Notice Board,S&M Dept.,SECL, Bilaspur  

2. DT (O), SECL, Bilaspur 

3. CVO, SECL, Bilaspur 

4. GM (S&M), CIL 

5. GM (System), SECL, Bilaspur- With a 

request to get the corrigendum uploaded on 

SECL’s website. 

6. General Manager (Q.C.), SECL 

7. GM, All Area 

8. Chief Manager (S/A), SECL, Kolkata- For 

information and display on Notice Board. 

9. Ch. Manager (M&S)/RS, SECL,Bilaspur 

10. Ch. Manager (M&S), SECL,Kolkata 

11. Sr. Manager (Fin)/SA-I/C, SECL, Bilaspur 

12. Sr. Manager COAL NET, SECL, Bilaspur 

13. Deputy Manager (Public Relation), SECL 

14. MJS Ltd. 

 

Sales & Mktg.Deptt.  
foi.ku ,oa fodz; foHkkx 

 


